<u>Help</u>



Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10641116

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF DAGUPAN

Title 2024-03-0018 - PROCUREMENT OF PASTEURIZED TONED MILK FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION

OF FY 2023 SCHOOL-BASED FEEDING PROGRAM

Area of Delivery Pangasinan

2024-03-0018	Status	Pending
Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Negotiated Procurement - Community Participation (Sec. 53.12)	Associated Components	1
Goods	Bid Supplements	0
Food Stuff		
PHP 2,986,012.26	Document Request List	0
34 Day/s		
	Date Published	11/03/2024
REYNANTE B. INFANTE		
Officer I	Last Updated / Time	08/03/2024 12:55 PM
Philippines 2400 63-75-6152645 63-75-6152645 dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph	Closing Date / Time	15/03/2024 01:00 AM
	Implementing Rules and Regulations Negotiated Procurement - Community Participation (Sec. 53.12) Goods Food Stuff PHP 2,986,012.26 34 Day/s REYNANTE B. INFANTE Information Technology Officer I Burgos St., Poblacion Oeste Dagupan City Pangasinan Philippines 2400 63-75-6152645 63-75-6152645	Implementing Rules and Regulations Negotiated Procurement - Community Participation (Sec. 53.12) Goods Food Stuff PHP 2,986,012.26 34 Day/s REYNANTE B. INFANTE Information Technology Officer I Burgos St., Poblacion Oeste Dagupan City Pangasinan Philippines 2400 63-75-6152645 63-75-6152645

Description

2024-03-0018 - PROCUREMENT OF PASTEURIZED TONED MILK FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF FY 2023 SCHOOL-BASED FEEDING PROGRAM

Reason for Negotiated Procurement is based on GPPB Resolution No. 18-2021 entitled: APPROVING THE AMMENDMENT TO SECTION 53.12 OF THE 2016 REVISED IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS OF PUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND THE GUIDELINES FOR THE CONDUCT OF COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION IN PROCUREMENT.

Created by REYNANTE B. INFANTE

Date Created 08/03/2024

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap